017



DEP 14673

State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 STATE OF after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: 1. I am an employee of (Company Name) I do hereby attest that 2. (Company Name) maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. (Company 2009 JUN 17 PM 1:25 Title: W PUBCHASING DMSON Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this ______ day of _ BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Flemington, WV 28347 My commission expires Folyary 20, 2016

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

WV Contractors License #WV036836 Cowgirl Op Inc.
general contractor

PO Box 243 Simnson WV 26435

Fax 304-739-4401

FAX TRANSMITTAL FORM

NUMBER OF PA	GES INCLUDIN	G COVER SE	IEET:	2		
то:	CHUCK	Bowma				
COMPANY: W	1 Dep/	AML	PURCHASIA	15		
FAX#:	304-55	8-397	10			<u></u>
FROM:	DENNIS	ELBON				
TITLE:	PROJECT	ENGIN	EER		<u>. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	···
COMMMENTS:_	·	LEAS G	ATTACH	To_	OUR	
	BID PA	CKAGE	FOR	DEP 14	1673	
	ABRAMS	CREEK	AMD	TREAT	PROJECT	
	•			7/4	ANKS	
		1		· · · · · ·	Ini Elle	
:						
TIMĖ:			DATE:	6-18-	-09	



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14673

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	NTED	TE	RMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
05/26			•				•					
BID OPENING DATE	:	06/18/	2009	v			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	<i>لــ</i> ـــ
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	iΤ	EM NUMBEI	3	UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT	
	****	****	****	* ADD	ENDUM	NO. 1	* * * *	*****	****	***		
	TO DIS	TRIBUT	E THE	PRE-	BID S	IGN-IN	SHEE	MD TREAT TS AND T PRE-BID	THE Q/A			
	PLEASE	SEE T	HE AT	TACHE	ם					İ		
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	BID OP AT 1:3		DATE	AND T	IME RE	EMAIN	UNCHA	NGED AS	06/18/	09		
	****	****	****	** NO	OTHER	R CHAN	GES *	*****	*** ***	***		- Arizonal and Ari
							7.73111					
						•						1
				T TO MAN AND THE PARTY OF THE P								
0001			JB		962-73	5						
	RECLAM	1 ATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF	LAND	& отн	ER PROPE	RTIES			_
SIGNATURE		, <u> </u>	7	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS		DITIONS				
	imak	. Maad	delle			3	PHONE 7	39 43	397 🏴	U	1110109	
TITLE Presi	dent	FE	10 8d	3101	56	3		ÁDD	RESS CHAN	GES TO	D BE NOTED ABOVE	



Request for Quotation

SHIP

RFQ NUMBER DEP14673

	Ā	GI	E		
			1		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	VTED	TEP	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/23	~~~							
BID OPENING DATE	:: ::	06/18/		lace-tw-sac	BID	OP	ENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	Story and the story of the stor	1	JB		962-73			
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	HER	PROPERTIES	
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM AS THE	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION "ABRA	GINIA G BID PROVI OF A MS CR	DEPT S FRO DE AL 2-ACR EEK A	HASING DIVISION, OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE E ABANDONED MINE MD TREAT" PROJEC IA, (GRANT AND M	NTAI TRAI ERIA E PI	L PROTECTION, CTORS FOR A ALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN LOCATED IN	
	05/19/ CONFER PREBID	09 a 1 ENCE W S WILL	0:00 ILL R INVO	AM. ESULT LVE E	EBID CONFERENCE FAILURE TO ATTEN IN BID DISQUALI XTENSIVE FOOT TR OR DURING INCLEM	VD EFIC RAVE	THE PREBID CATION. ALSO, EL OVER	
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:				
	COUNTY ON ROU RIGHT MILE T	, THEN TE 93 ONTO G HEN TU	PROC FOR 1 RASSY RN LE	EED T 6.3 M RIDG FT.	VIS, WEST VIRGIN O STATE ROUTE 93 ILES TO BISMARK, E ROAD (CR 42/1) TRAVEL ABOUT 2/1 MENT FACILITY.	3 . ,	TRAVEL EAST HEN TURN TRAVEL 1/10	
	OFFICE PH. 30	AML&R 4-926- Paymen	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	NS MAY BE OBTAIN ST., SE, CHARLE PAYMENT OF \$15.0 MADE BY CHECK OR ED.	STC 0 N	ON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDABLE	
		11	1	SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON			l
	nath.	Mad	dle	7	TELEPHONE_	39	4397 DATE	W/14/09
TITLE Presi	den	f FEI	N 80	00/0	01563	T		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14673

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SA	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.8	FREIGHT TERMS
04/23/	2009							
BID OPENING DATE:	Le contraction de la contracti	06/18/	2009		В	ID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	EXHIBI	T 5						
·	TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T BE SIG THE VE 1D, CH SUBMIT	FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BID NED AN NDOR'S APTER THE S	PUBL H VEN THE . TH D SUB COMP 21 OF IGNED	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC MITTE LIANC THE PURC	PROVEMENT CON HAT SUBMITS A TIME AN AFFID LOSED PURCHAS D WITH THE BIE WITH THE PRWEST VIRGINIA	STR BI AVI ING D A OVI CO VIT	WITH THE BID	
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THE THERWISE SPEC	NOT IFI	O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLII	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT IMMED	IAT LS OR	ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	
	THE HIC RATES A PURSUAN	SHER OF AS EST NT TO	THE ABLISH VV COI	U.S. HED FO DE 21	DEPARTMENT OF	= L/	ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WAGE ERAL COUNTIES, ROJECT.)	
- - -	REQUIRE	ST FOR ED BY	PAYME STATE	ENTS I	RENCES MADE TO DUE (EXCEPT FO CONTAINED IN FITUTE OF ARCH	OR TH	ANY INTEREST	
IGNATURE IW	na R	Work	du	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	2012/09/2012	DITIONS DATE	lo lio 109



Request for Quotation

DEP14673

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 04/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/18/2009 **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMQUNT NO PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE JEPHONE JOY

00101563



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP14673

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO REV. 11/00 ************************** AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ********************** CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Congirl Up Inc. NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: CONTRACTORS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304

800101563



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14673

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** PO BOX 243

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	NTED TERMS OF SALE				SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/23/	2009							
BID OPENING DATE:		06/18/	2009		BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIC ACT.	1		
				APP	LICABLE LAW			
	& REGU "REQUE	LATION ST FOR ON IS	S, AN QUOT	D THE ATION	E CODE, PURCHASI INFORMATION PRO " ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERNI	VIDED IN THE PURCHASING	RULES	
	ANY OTI OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRAD: M THE SOURCES	ICTS	
	NOTICE PRE-CO	THE C TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL	ONSTR THIN : OCEED TION L BE	UCTID 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	ER THE OFFICE EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE	IAL A E TO	•
	THE CON BY CUST A TRADI PROVIST WORKMAN	(A) TO	HE MA OR ARI THE I ANTEE HE WOF SHALI OR BE OR ONE	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA THER	OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MA N ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEE R FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPT	ANTEE ESTABLE N THE ABSENCE GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT D BY THE OF THE ACCEPT ANCE NOR THE	ISHED OF F BY	
BIGNATURE	00=5(1)	TALL	Na a	SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON [ELEPHONE		DATE	Talua 1 2000
	Malk.	Wad	الساليلا		<u> </u>	39 <i>4</i> 397		6/14/2009



Request for Quotation

DEP14673

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING. WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



VEX DOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14673

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIF	VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
04/23/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		06/18/	2009			BID	OPI	ENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	HOD	CAT NO.	ITEM N	JMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	(5) T ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PROJEC PLAN AL PLAN	ECHNIC ANCE N ATION SA L PROPES ENT OF A TION HEI MENTACT ATION AT	WORK TH IOF TH IOF ARE IS A PR IS SONTR FOR NOTE FOR P FOR P TONTR FOR P TONTR BE IF CONTR LE IN P CONTR TONTR TON	ECIFICULE TO A COLOR T	CATIONS: THIS CO ECIFICAT RAMS CRE RPORATED AUSES AN F THIS C D IN-HOU NTAL PRO LETION: SHALL F T WITH A E REQUES SHALL BE DEP'S I WITHIN T. ARTIAL P. MAY, ON SED ON TO OF THE SI INED FROM D UPON UN ASED UPON ENT THE	NTRACT S IONS PRE EK AMD T HERE IN D CONDIT ONTRACT, SE BY TH TECTION. URNISH T N ITEMIZ THUSED FO NTENT TH ONTENT TH ONTENT TH ONTENT TH A PERIO HE AMOUN UBMITTAL M THE AC NIT MEAS N A LUMP VENDOR/C S CONTRA ND IS TE	PAIRE I OI O	LL BE IN RED FOR THE AT" Y REFERENCE NS THEREIN ARE ND CONSISTS OF WEST VIRGINIA DEP AN SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT T TER RECEIPT OF AL QUANTITY OF ES OR THE JM. FRACTOR FILES IS INATED WITHOUT	0
			1						
	, ,	\ \		SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIO		
SIGNATURE	WH.	Noodd	lle			504	フジ	394397 DATE	6/16/2009
TITLE Presi	dent	FE	1N 80	J010	1563			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14673

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

26435 SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 04/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/18/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TEBEPHONE 304 SIGNATURE

00101563



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

T

RFQ NUMBER DEP14673 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 5 H -P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SALE			SHIP VIA		1	F	О.В.		FREIGHTTERM	1S
04/23/											-		
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/18/	2009	0.00000000000000	0.500000000000000		BID	OP	ENING	TIME	01	L:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	11	EW NOWB	ER	ľ	UN	ITPRICE		AMOUNT	
		TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ONE L CONT RED DO TER. F IS TH VERED	RACT LLARS OR TI E VAL	COST S (\$2 HE PUI LUE OI	OR T ,500. RPOSE THE	WO THO 00), W S OF T STEEL	US HI HI	AND F CHEVE S SEC	IVE R IS TION,			
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	DIRECT RMINES PRODUC TITY O LABLE	THAT ED IN R OTH	T SPE(N THE HERWIS	CIFIE UNIT SE ARI	D STEE ED STA E NOT	L TE RE	MATER: S IN S ASONAL	IALS SUFFI BLY			
	OF	CONTRA THIS IRSUANT	SECTIO	N MA	Y BE S	SUBJE	CT TO	CI	VIL PE				
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1										
	EXHIBI	T 7										The state of the s	
	DOMEST PROJEC	IC ALU	MINUM,	GLAS	SS & S	STEEL	IN PU	BL	IC WOF	RKS			
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD	ORDANC CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST	CT FOR REPAIR, WHER OF STE O,000 PRINCED PRINCEL PRINC	CONS IMF E THE EL ON OR WH THE DDUCT	STRUCT PROVEN COST NLY, W HERE N STAT TS PRO HACHIN	TION, MENT (TIS N WHERE MORE TO WILL DDUCEI	RECON OR MAI MORE T THE C THAN 1 L ACC O IN T OR EQU	ST NT HA OS EP HE IPI	RUCTICENANCE N \$50, T OF \$ 000 PC T ONLY UNITE MENT F	ON, E OF OOOO A STEEL OUNDS ALUI ED STA	AND, IS OF MINUM ATES. ASED		
	DOMEST	E AT T IC ALU ODUCT	MINUM,	GLAS	S OR	STEEL	., UNL	ES:	S THE	COST	0F		
			1	SEE REVE	ERSE SIDE		VIS AND CON						
IGNATURE	imas	3. No	Hell	44.10		75	OH 7	3	743	77	DATE	6/11/01/2004	ĵ
TLE Pre	side	n to FE	8	00	2015		- , -				ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOV	/E



Request for Quotation

DEP14673

REO NUMBER

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

V E N D O R

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 04/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 7394397

300l01563



Request for Quotation

8 H-p

ō

DEP14673

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***322161804** 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SA	LE	SH	IP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/23/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:	Introduction control of	06/18/	2009	Inches and the second	p	BID	OF	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	ECIFIC HALL B SING D COPY	ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	THE PRO D TO THE THE ARCI	DJECT. ⊤ E BUYER I HITECT∕EN	HE N GI	CURED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM AND THE STATE NEER SHALL ALS AGENCY FOR	D
	INTERE OPENIN	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	, IF NEO	HOULD BE	EX RE	TO ALL TEND THE BID CEIVED BY THE THE BID	
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE SULATIONS ENT SHALE ONLY ED FOR TH	STATE PUR S THAT AP L ALSO A	CH PL PP M UR	LY TO AN AY BE FOR AN POSE OF	
	REV. 1 EXHIBI								
					REQL	ISITION	ΝО	.: .DEP14673	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	ADDEND PROPOS	UM(S) AL, PL	AND H ANS A	AVE M	ADE THE		Υ	OWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO MY C.	
	ADDEND	יטא ארי	- 5:	SQEE DEV	/Epselsine en	TERMS AND CON	الجاران	Övic	
SIGNATURE IV	WX I	Month		- SECINE!	ELINOE SIDE FUE			39 4397 DATE	10/11/0/2009
TITLE Presi	dent	FE	N 80	0010	1563	<u> </u>			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

Ť

RFQ NUMBER DEP14673

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

V ENDOR

***322161804** 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED		TEF	RMS OF SAI	E	S	HIP VIA	F.O.B.			FREIGHTTERMS
04/23/										
BID OPENING DATE:		06/18/	2009			BID	10	PENING TIME	0 1	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	/INUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	NO. 1		••							
	NO. 2	• • • • • •	• •							
	NO. 3	• • • • • •	• •							
	NO. 4	• • • • •	• •							
	NO. 5		• •							
						CONFIRM REJECTIO		RECEIPT OF BIDS.	TH	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUME ETWEEN L IS NO WRITING	VENDOR'S T BINDIN G AND ADD	MAI RE G. ED	DE DURING ANY PRESENTATIVE ONLY THE TO THE		
	SPECIF	ICATIO	RS BY	an o Nacod	deel	ADDENDU		S BINDING.		
		va)	Bici	.Up.	In.	• • • • • • •	.co	IMPANY		
	• • • • •	• • • • • •	.le/!!	f/2!	09		. DA	TE		
	REV. 1	1/96								
•				NOT	ICE					
					UBMITTE					
		EPARTM URCHAS		IVISI					11,2,11	
SIGNATURE	<u>, </u>	-11-	11.	SEE RE)	VERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CO	*********	_ ln	ATE	1.11: 100 a.s.
	MK.	<u> </u>	aall	<u>l</u>	-	004	7.3	94397		W/16/2009
TITLE Presi	dent	- FE	" <i>S</i> T	00 LC	1563	,		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14673 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	rED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/23/									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/18/	2009			<u>BID</u>	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	2		SHING		TREET, EAST 5305-0130		p		
		VELOPE			THIS INFORM D MAY NOT BE		N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	OF	
	BUYER:				CB-23	***	·		
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14673				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		06/18/2009				
The state of the s	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				Contraction
				GARDI	umber in cas ng your bid: 739-440/		IS NECESSARY		
i i		PRINT NING T	HTS O	INTE :	AME OF PERSO	-	CONTACT		
	• • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ا.h	a.K	. Wooddell	• • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	
					ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	AID OO	DITIONS		
EIGNATURE W	12/12	Wash	1000	OEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	ONE		DATE	11/11/2000
TITLE ()	dent	FEI	N S	001	01563	T 1		NGES 7	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ABRAMS CREEK AMD TREAT PROJECT

Requisition # DEP14673

Contractor's Bid Sheet

1)14

Company Nam	e: Conairl Up Inc.	_
Address:	PD. BOX 243	
	Simpson WV 210425	•

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable

,		appears to be unreasonable.		
ITEM	i I			
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization (Cannot exceed 5% of Total Bid)	LS :	\$ 44,000
2.0	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot exceed 3% of Total Bid)		\$ 20,000
3.0	LS	Quality Control (Cannot exceed 2% of Total Bid)		\$ 12,000
4.1	LS	Site Preparation (Cannot exceed 5% of Total Bid)	IS	\$ 44,000
4.2	4,435 LF	New Access Road Construction	Tow jeyow LF	
4.3	905 LF	Light Duty Access Road Construction	15 LF 9	
4.4	1,015 TN	Road Rehabilitation - Type I	9. TN	
4.5	925 LF	Road Rehabilitation - Type II	11,-' LF 9	
4.6	150 LF	Farm Fence	Life" LFS	
4.7	3 EA	14 ' Gate Sections	250 EAS	
5.0	2,000 LF	Sediment Control	3'" LF 9	
6.0	2.0 AC	Revegetation	6,000 AC\$	
7.1	100 TN	Steam Bank Protection	/00 TN \$	
7.2	65 LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channel	5'5" LF \$	
7.3	700 LF	4' Riprap Channel	30 LFS	
7.4	3,010 LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel	67. LFS	
7.5	765 LF	6' Riprap Channel	lo('~ LFS	
7.6	3 EA	Channel Crossing	1,000 - EAS	
7.7	60 LF	12-Inch HPDE Culvert	42.00 LF\$	2,520~
7.8	140 LF	15-Inch HDPE Culvert	52' LF\$	
7.9	240 LF	18-Inch HDPE Culvert	56° LF\$	
7.10	100 LF	B & J 10" Steel Casing	140" LF \$	
7.11	40 TN	Limestone Sand Water Treatment	/00 TN \$	
7.12	1 EA	Cattleguard	3,000 EA\$	
7.13	160 SY	Engineering Fabric	2 · 20 SY \$	
7.14	1 EA	Check Dam	600 EA\$	600
8.0	LS	Treatment Site Excavation	5,000 LS\$	5,000
12.1	3 EA	Lime Doser Foundation	10,000 EAS	30,000
12.2	3 EA	Lime Dosing Units	90,000 EAS	270,000
12.3	1 EA	30 Ton Silo	15,000 EA\$	15,000~
12.4	2 EA	60 Ton Silo	20,000 EAS	40,000
12.5	1,170 LF	4-Inch Water Intake Line	5,00 LF \$	
12.6	1,170 LF	6-Inch Water Intake Line	Ce.00 LF\$	7070
12.7	3 EA	Water Intake Units	1/200 EA\$	3,400
13.0	1,000 TN	Kiln Dust		58,000
			× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	*************************************
		TOTAL One million Low teen thousand five hundred		1014540.00
		forthe dellar and zero certs	**************************************	101/30

forty dollars and zero certs

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information							
Contractor Name: COWQIC Up Try. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.D. BOX 043 State: INIV. Zip Code: 8/0435 Phone: 344-139-4397							
City: SIMPSON State: NV Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 304-139-4397 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw-cowgir/upa earthlink.ne							
Part B: Legal Structure							
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)							
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.							
I, Inak Wooddell, have the express authority to certify that:							
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.							
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.							
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.							
6/16/2009 Twankodell President Signature Title							

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

Part D.

Contractor Name: Cowgirl Up Im.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title						
Address	Telephone #						
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:						
Ending Date:							
Name	Position/Title						
Address	Telephone #						
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:						
	Ending Date:						
27	Position/Title.						
Name	Telephone #						
Address	% of Ownership						
Begin Date:	Data.						
- Dogin Dato.							
Name	Position/Title						
Address	Telephone #						
	% of Ownership Begin Date:						
	Ending Date:						
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT						

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20249.

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System
Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25

Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

			Total	Number:	7
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
155181 155181 155181 145987 155181	WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, SPENCER C WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 23 22-Mar-2004 23	-Nov-2004	100%

man Nordelle President 6/16/2009

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

Agency	Dept.	of Er	vironn	nental	Protection	n
RĚQ.P.	O# D	EP1	4673		Protection	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE P	RESENTS, That we, the unders	igned, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV 2643	5, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan
	of One Park Circle We	stfield Center, OH a corpo	ration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio			nter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal	sum of Five Percent of the total a	mount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and	truly to be made, we jointly and	severally bind ourselves, our he	irs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	•		Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
-	nent of Administration a certain bi		nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Grant	County, WV		
	NOW THEREFORE		
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected,	or	
hereto ai agreeme force and	 (b) If said bid shall be accepted and shall furnish any other bonds ant created by the acceptance of 	I and the Principal shall enter int and insurance required by the bi said bid, then this obligation sha ad and agreed that the liability of	o a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached d or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the il be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	•		
way impa	The Surety, for the value receive aired or affected by any extension tice of any such extension.	ed, hereby stipulates and agrees n of the time within which the Ob	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ligee may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princi	pal and Surety have hereunto se	et their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
			nts to be signed by their proper officers, this
	_{day of} June		• • • •
Principal	Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc.
			(Name of Principal)
			By Mak Nooddell
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			President
			T 1C5 10C1 L
Suratu C	orporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
onled O	orporate dear		(Name of Surety)
			ff Od
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 08/31/06, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752401 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile.

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 31st day of **AUGUST**

Corporate MSURA Seals State of Ohio

County of Medina

SIONAL IV

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 31st day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I. Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I h have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 18th day of June



"LIONAL NO



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)

RFQ No DEP 14673

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Crider perially of law	ioi iaise sweai	ng (west virginia	Loge 301-5-3), It is	nereby certified that the \	/endor
affirms and acknowled	lges the informa	tion in this affidavit	and is in compliance	with the requirements as s	tated
	()	E.	•		iaioa.
Vendor's Name:					
Authorized Signature:	IMAR.	Mondale	Date:	10/110/2009	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)